STA	OF CALIFORNIA ANDARD AGREEN 13 A (Rev 6/03)	IENT AMENDMEN	IT				
<i>₹ ,</i>	Ai ⇔k H ÉRE IF ADDITIC	NAL DACES ARE ATTA	ACHED 1 Page	AGREEMENT NU	MBER	AMENDMENT NUMBER	
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	AI-A HERE IF ADDITIO	MALIAGES ARE ATTA	T Tug	02-102-401		4	
			00405	REGISTRATION I	NUMBER	_ -	
PRO	DJECT CODE 343		29405	eP			
	This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and Contractor named below:						
	STATE AGENCY'S NAME	ATE AGENCY'S NAME EPARTMENT OF BOATING AND WATERWAYS (DEPARTMENT)					
	CONTRACTOR'S NAME	CONTRACTOR'S NAME CITY OF LONG BEACH (BORROWER)					
2.	The term of this						
۷.	Agreement is	January 13, 2003		through (until	repaid in ful	1)	
3.	The maximum amo		S 18,220,000.00				
	Agreement after this			ON TWO HUNDRE	D TWENTY	THOUSAND	
4.	The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part of the Agreement and incorporated herein:						
		ALA	AMITOS BAY – BA	SIN 4 MARINA LO	AN		
=	This amendment to contract is entered into on May 1, 2010, between the California Department of Boating and Waterways (DEPARTMENT) and City of Long Beach (BORROWER).						
Loan Recitals Loan Recitals							
TO FO!	WHEREAS, Section 70.2 et seq. of the Harbors and Navigation Code authorizes the Department to Table 10 and to cities, counties and districts to design, construct, and improve small craft harbors; and						
ED AS	WIEREAS,	the Department ha	oved a constructi	ed a construction loan to the Borrower; and			
WHEREAS, the Department has previously approved a construction loan to the second seco							
AP	o A	the amount of \$9,	,970,000.00 to the	borrower for sale	d marina d	onstruction; and	
	P. P						
IN V	WITNESS WHEREOF	this Agreement has b	neen executed by the	e parties hereto.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.						CALIFORNIA partment of General Services	
CONTRACTOR						Use Only	
CONTRACTOR'S NAME (If other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.) CITY OF LONG BEACH					M		
	Authorized Signalure)		DATE SI	GNED (Do not type)	1 0°		
E () 11-4-11							
	PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING						
PA	TRICK H. WEST, Ci	ty Manager				APPROVED	
ADD	ADDRESS						
276	2760 STUDEBAKER ROAD, LONG BEACH, CA 90815					900, 6 200	
	STATE OF CALIFORNIA					736.57	
AGE	AGENCY NAME					T OF GENERAL SERVICES	
DEPARTMENT OF BOATING AND WATERWAYS					I DEI	1 OF GLIVETIAL CENTROLS	
BY (Authorized Signature) DATE SIGNED (Do not type)							
Æ	Tun 1 Be		12	15111],		
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING					Exem	pt per:	
LUCIA C. BECERRA, Acting Director					1		
	ress 00 EVERGREEN STRI	EET, SUITE 100, SAC	CRAMENTO, CALIF	. 95815-3888	/		

CITY OF LONG BEACH AGREEMENT NO. 02-102-401 AMENDMENT NO. 4 PAGE 2

NOW, THEREFORE, the Department and the Borrower mutually agree to amend the loan Agreement as follows:

- 1. The maximum amount of this Agreement after this amendment is Eighteen Million Two Hundred and Twenty Thousand Dollars (\$18,220,000.00).
- 2. The Borrower shall complete the Project no later than May 1, 2012.

Save as herein or previously amended, the contract of January 13, 2003 shall remain in full force and effect.